REVISED 6/18/24

DEPARTMENT: GEN — GENERAL CITY RESPONSIBILITY

YeAR ONE: FY 2024-25

Budget Changes

The Department’s $1,587,934,968 budget for FY 2024-25, as proposed by the Mayor, is
$242,339,111 or 13.2% less than the original FY 2023-24 budget of $1,830,274,079.

Personnel Changes

The General City Responsibility budget does not have positions.

Revenue Changes

The Department’s revenues of $6,233,292,035 in FY 2024-25 are $178,203,168 or 2.8% less
than FY 2023-24 revenues of $6,411,495,203.

YeAR Two: FY 2025-26

Budget Changes

The Department’s $1,438,842,827 budget for FY 2025-26, as proposed by the Mayor, is
$149,092,141 or 9.4% less than the Mayor’s proposed FY 2024-25 budget of
$1,587,934,968.

Personnel Changes

The General City Responsibility budget does not have positions.

Revenue Changes

The Department’s revenues of $6,281,205,574 in FY 2025-26 are $47,913,539 or 0.8% more
than FY 2024-25 estimated revenues of $6,233,292,035.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS — BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS
FY 2024-25 AND FY 2025-26

DEPARTMENT: GEN — GENERAL CITY RESPONSIBILITY

SUMMARY OF 5-YEAR HISTORICAL & PROPOSED BUDGET YEAR EXPENDITURES AND FTE AUTHORITY:
FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
Budget Budget Budget Budget Proposed

General City Responsibility ~ 1,801,949,206 1,599,166,560 1,855,330,819 1,830,274,079 1,587,934,968

The Department’s budget decreased by $214,014,238 or 11.9% from the adopted budget in FY
2020-21 to the Mayor’s proposed budget in FY 2024-25.

FY 2024-25

The Mayor’s proposed FY 2024-25 budget for the Department has decreased by $242,339,111
largely due to reductions in the required deposit to the General Reserve, transfers to San
Francisco General Hospital and Laguna Honda Hospital, the required population baseline
adjustment to the MTA, and debt service costs, as well as elimination of one-time funding in FY
2023-24 for the Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC).

FY 2025-26

The Mayor’s proposed FY 2025-26 budget for the Department has decreased by $149,092,141
largely due to reductions in debt service expenditures, offset by increases in transfers to San
Francisco General Hospital and Laguna Honda Hospital and the Charter-required deposit to the
Student Success Fund.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

50



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS
FY 2024-25 AND FY 2025-26

DEPARTMENT: GEN — GENERAL CITY RESPONSIBILITY

RECOMMENDATIONS
YeEAR ONE: FY 2024-25

The Budget and Legislative Analyst’s recommended reductions to the proposed budget total
$642,170 in FY 2024-25. Of the $642,170 in recommended reductions, $100,000 are
ongoing savings and $542,170 are one-time savings.

In addition, the Budget and Legislative Analyst recommends closing current-year inactive
projects totaling $797,189, for total General Fund savings of $1,439,359.

Our policy recommendations total $450,000 in FY 2024-25. All of the $450,000 are ongoing
savings.

YeAR Two: FY 2025-26

The Budget and Legislative Analyst’s recommended reductions to the proposed budget total
$300,000 in FY 2025-26. Of the $300,000 in recommended reductions, $100,000 are
ongoing savings and $200,000 are one-time savings.

Our policy recommendations total $450,000 in FY 2025-26. All of the $450,000 are ongoing
savings.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST



20T ‘0z dunr ‘@@n1wwo) suoneldoiddy pue 123png

awil auQ = 11
pung [eJaURD = 4D ~y
LN

000°00€S 000°00TS 000°00ZS leloL 0LT‘T¥9s 000°00TS 0LT‘TYSS lesol
0$ 0$ 0$ punj |[eJauan-uon 0$ 0$ 0$ punj [eJauan-uopn
000'00€S 000°00T$ 000°00Z$ pung |ejauap 0L1°219$ 000°00T$ 0LT'TYSS pung |esauap
|exol 8ui08up aw]-auQ |elol Sui08upQ aw]-auQ
SuOoI1INPaY PIPUIWIWOIRY |BI0L SUOIIINPAY PapPUIWWO0IJY |BI0L
9¢-S20C Ad S¢-¥20T Ad
30edwi 9JIAIDS B SABY 10U [|IM JUNOWEe Siy3 Aq JapJo y4om ay3 Suipnpau 10edw| 9JIAIDS B SABY 10U ||IM JUNOWE SiY3 Ag J9PJ0 }JOM 33
‘A|3u1p1022y *$32IAI9S 95aY3 11oddns 03 Junowe SIYl ul $324n0s 3ulpuny Sudnpaud ‘Aj3u1pa02dy *$921AI9S 959Y3 1oddns 01 Junowe siy3 ul $321nos 3uipuny
dAI3eUIRY B paljiIuap! sey ASojouyda] jo Juswiiedaq ay) ‘Suipuny aalzeus} e dAI3eUIR) B paljIIuap! sey ASojouyda] jo Juswiiedaq ay) ‘Suipuny anljeutayje
3|qe|ieAe 01 anp ASojouyda] Jo Juswiedaq syl Yim JapJo YoM 3dnpay 3|qe|ieae 01 anp ASojouyda] Jo Juswiiedaq syl YHm JapJo JI0M 3dnpay €-N39
x | x [ ooo‘oozs [ vev'616'ss | vav'6Ti’'9s | | x | x Toct'ewts [ oze'svs'ss  Joeez89'ss | [ ainjonJyseyu) A3ojouyda ] 1g
's3uines awil-auQ "GZ-¥Z0T A4 Ul papaau o 10U [|IM YdIyM ‘Saoueiswnadid [e1dads asuaap
1ua8ipul Joj uoilesuadwod J9Y10 pue 394 1UN0I 10} PAIASpNg JUNOWE dYy3 3INPaY 2 N39
[ |os [ _ x | x | ooo‘oovs$ [ 0s [ 0oo‘00v$ [ _ uoijesuadwiod JayiQ 8 5994 1D
‘s3uines Sui08uQ 'GZ-120T A4 01 pJemJo} paliied 9q 01 |ge|lene
Sl pue uol||iw GO'EZS$ S! 9AI9S3U 1IpNE 3Y1 JO ddUe|eq 1UaJJNd 3y ‘syuswisnipe
HUPNE 40 PAsN S| YdIYym ‘DAI9S3 1PNEe 3y} 4o pa1aspnd Junowe ayl 3onpay T-N35
| x ooo‘00ts [ ooo'oszvs  Jooo'ossvs | | | x [ ooo‘00Ts [ ooo'0scvs  Jooo'ossvs | | 18pg - sasuadx3 Jua1Ind Jayi0
1suodsay A) |esauan NID
1T | 49 sSuines ol woJ4 o] |woug [ LT |4D s3uines ol woJ4 [} wou4 3311 JUN0DY #29Y
unowy EIE] junowy ENE]
9¢-S20C Ad SC-v20C Ad

Aupqisuodsay A1) esauan - N39

198png Jea\-0ML 92-SZ0T Ad PUB SZ-¥Z0Z Ad 3y Ul swa) 198png J0 Juawpuawy Jo4
1sAjeuy anne|siSa pue 128png a3y} JO SUOIIEPUIWIWIOIDY



20T ‘0z dunr ‘@@n1wwo) suoneldoiddy pue 123png

aWIL BUQ = 1T

pun4 [BJBUID = 4D vy

000°0S¥$ 000°0S¥$ 0s lelol 000°0St7$ 000°0St7S 0S |elol

0$ 0$ 0$ pun4 |eiduan-uoN 0$ 0$ 0$ pun4 |eiduan-uonN

000°05¥S$ 000°05¥S$ 0S pun4 |eJauan 000°0S¥S 000°0S¥$ 0S pun4 [eJauan

|exol 8ui08up aw]-auQ |elol Sui08upQ aw]-auQ
suollepuawiwoday Adljod |eroL suonepuawwoday Adljod |erol
92-S20C Ad S¢-v20Z Ad
‘s8uines 8uio8up '000°0S¥S$ J0 s8uines pund |esaua9 ulo3uo Joj ‘000°0SLS 01 s1ijauag a8ull
43410 Joj 198pnq ay3 Suipnpad spuswiwiodas 340 S,35Ajeuy aAnesidal pue 198png
93 ‘Juawisnipe [B21UYDD} B SB PAAOW J0U Aj93EWIYIN S| JUNOWE SIY} PUB PalI3uap!
9Je $324N0s Sulpuny J2Y30 J| "$Z0T ‘£ dUN[ U0 pJeog 3DIAISS YieaH ay3 Aq panosdde
ue|d 98ejueApy 24edIP3IA] MU 33 JO 3502 3Y3 JO UOI3I0d pun4 |BJBUID) BY3 JOAOD
djay 03 Juswisn(pe [ea1uyda} e se panow aq Aew siyauag a8uli4 J9Y1Q ul uolfjiw
C'T$ 10198pnq SZ-120C A4 pasodoud [e101 ay1 ‘@210 S,49][041U0D Y1 01 3UIPIOIDY
7-N3I9
“JeaA yoes uj pa1aspng uol||iw Z'TS [B101 B JO 1IN0 ‘quads uaaq sey 000‘TYTS
$Z-£207 A4 Ul 31ep 01 pue ‘quads sem 193pnq siyl 4o 000‘STTS Ajrewixoidde
Aluo ‘€2-720T A4 U] "Sujauag a8uli4 JayiQ 404 pa1aspng Junowe aonpay
| x T ooo0sts [ ooo'0sz$ [ oo0'00z'Ts | | | x | ooo'0sts [ ooo'0sz$ [ ooo'00z'TS | s)y2uag 3uli4 JBYI0
Ajjiqisuodsay Ay) |esauan N3ID
suolepusawwoddy Adijod
11 |49 sSuines ol woJ4 o] |[woug |11 |40 sSuines ol woJ4 ol wou4 3311 JUN0DY #29Y
unowy EIE] junowy ENE]
92-S20C Ad S¢-¥20C A4

198png JedA-0M1 9Z-SZ0Z A4 PUE SZ-4Z0Z A4 Y3 Ul sway| 395png JO JusWpuawy Jog

1sAjeuy anne|siSal pue 128png 3y} 40 SUOIIEPUBWIWIOIRY

Aupqisuodsay A1) esauan - N39

LN



Recommendations of the Budget and Legislative Analyst
For Amendment of Budget Items in the FY 2024-25 and FY 2025-26 Two-Year Budget

Current Year Savings

GEN - General City Responsibility

FY 2023-24

Amount

Rec # Account Title From To Savings GF | 1T

Programmatic Projects $3,099 | 30 | $3,099 | x | x
Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget
savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

Capital Proj Budget -Cfwd $4,281 | $0 | $4,281 [ x | x
Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget
savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

Capital Proj Budget -Cfwd $7,810 | 30 | $7,810 | x | X
Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget
savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

DT Telecommunications Svcs $4,883 | 0 | $4,883 | x | x
Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget

savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

CY GEN-1

CY GEN-2

CY GEN-3

CY GEN-4

Programmatic Proj-Bdgt-Cfwd

$293,514

S0

$293,514 | X

x

Programmatic Proj-Bdgt-Cfwd

(562,043)

S0

($62,043)] X

>

Programmatic Proj-Bdgt-Cfwd

(631,471)

S0

($31,471)] x [ X

CY GEN-5 ] ] . ]
Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget

savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.
Loans Issued By City $517,771 | 30 | $517,771 [ x | x

CY GEN-6 Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget
savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

Capital Proj Budget -Cfwd $1,653 | 30 | $1,653 | x | x

CY GEN-7 Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget
savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

Capital Proj Budget -Cfwd $57,693 | 30 | $57,693 | x | X
Close this project, which is no longer active, for budget
savings. This amount remains available due to adjustments
made after year-end FY 2022-23 close.

CY GEN-8

Current Year Savings
Total Recommended Reductions

One-Time Ongoing Total
General Fund $797,189 SO $797,189
Non-General Fund S0 S0 S0
Total $797,189 1] $797,189

GF = General Fund
1T = One Time 1 of 1Budget and Appropriations Committee, June 20, 2024





